aUﬂDp . IRE®Service Parts Cumberland Gap

Wood Stove

Beginning Manufacturing Date: Jan 2004
Ending Manufacturing Date: July 2014

Retired Units Retired Units
CUMBGAP-MBK (1-04 to 7-14) CUMBGAP-PCR (4-04 to 11-06)
CUMBGAP-PMH (1-04 to 7-14) CUMBGAP-PGR (2-04 to 2-05)
CUMBGAP-PMB (2-04 to 7-05)

Part number list on following page.

07/20




* Service Parts

Cumberland Gap

Beginning Manufacturing Date: Jan 2004
Ending Manufacturing Date: July 2014

0UADRA-FIRE

IMPORTANT: THIS IS DATED INFORMATION. Parts must be ordered from a dealer or
distributor. Hearth and Home Technologies does not sell directly to consumers. Provide Stocked
model number and serial number when requesting service parts from your dealer or distributor. at Depot
ITEM DESCRIPTION COMMENTS PART NUMBER
1 Shield, Flue 7006-171
2 Flue Shield Top 434-0670
3 T Matte Black 7006-153MBK
0
P Porcelain Mahogany | SRV7006-153PMH
4 Back Shield 7006-131
5 Flue Transition Assembly 7006-019
Gasket, Rope, 1/4”, Field Cut to Size 10 Ft. Length 834-1460 Y
Matte Black 7006-223MBK
6 Face -
Porcelain Mahogany | SRV7006-223PMH
Gasket, 7/16”, Field Cut to Size (Face & Door) 10 Ft. Length 844-6730 Y
. Matte Black 7006-152MBK
7 Side Left ,
Porcelain Mahogany | SRV7006-152PMH
Matte Black 7006-155MBK
8 Door Left -
Porcelain Mahogany | SRV7006-155PMH
Gold 7006-036
Door Handle, Left -
No longer available| 7006-039
Glass Assembly SRV7006-045 Y
Gasket, Rope, 1/4”, Field Cut to Size 10 Ft. Length 834-1460 Y
9 Ceramic Fiber Blanket, 1/2” Thick 832-3390 Y
10 Baffle Board SRV7006-167 Y
11 Ash Grate 7006-211
12 Manifold Tube Set TUBES-7006 Y
Manifold Clip/Screws 832-0661 Y
, Matte Black 7006-156MBK
13 Ashlip Front ,
Porcelain Mahogany | SRV7006-156PMH
, Matte Black 7006-154MBK
14 Door Right -
Porcelain Mahogany | SRV7006-154PMH
Door Handle. Riaht Gold 7006-035
oor Handle, Ri
Rigt No longer available| 7006-038
Glass Assembly SRV7006-045 Y
Gasket, Rope, 1/4”, Field Cut to Size 10 Ft. Length 834-1460 Y
15 Ars Door Assembly 7006-008
Gasket, Rope, 3/8, Field Cut to Size 10 Ft. Length SRV7000-134
Handle, Ash Removal System 472-5060
Nut, Locking Door Handle Pkg of 24 226-0100/24 Y
Screw, Pan Head Philips 10-32 X 3/8 Pkg of 40 21799A/40 Y
16 Ars Pan 7006-163

Additional service part numbers appear on following page.




* Service Parts

Cumberland Gap

Beginning Manufacturing Date: Jan 2004
Ending Manufacturing Date: July 2014

0UADRA-FIRE

IMPORTANT: THIS IS DATED INFORMATION. Parts must be ordered from a dealer or
distributor. Hearth and Home Technologies does not sell directly to consumers. Provide Stocked
model number and serial number when requesting service parts from your dealer or distributor. at Depot
ITEM DESCRIPTION COMMENTS PART NUMBER
. . Matte Black 7006-151MBK
17 Side Right :
Porcelain Mahogany | SRV7006-151PMH
. Matte Black 7006-157MBK
18 Ashlip Side :
Porcelain Mahogany | SRV7006-157PMH
19 Side Door Hinge Assembly 7006-047
Matte Black 7006-031MBK
20 Side Door Assembly
Porcelain Mahogany| 7006-031PMH
Bracket, Door Lock 7006-198
Fiber Handle SRV433-1380 Y
Gasket, Door, 1/2”, Field Cut to Size 10 Ft. 834-4170 Y
Screw, Flat Head Philips 8-32 x 1/2 Pkg of 10 832-0860
Screw, Pan Head Philips 8-32 x 3/8 Pkg of 40 225-0500/40 Y
Matte Black 7006-225MBK
Side Door
Porcelain Mahogany SRV7006-225PMH
Side Door Handle Assembly, Fiber Handle Not Included Gold 7006-037
Side Door Shield SRV7006-212
#21 Brick Assembly
i 0 |—— 6-1/2" —-I
B1-1/2" 1-1/4"
b—a-1/8" 21.2 a2r | 216
I——-I 2-1/2"
21 Brick Assembly - Complete Set Pkg of 19 BRICK-7006
21.1 Brick, 9” x 4-1/2" x 1-1/4” Qty 4 req
21.2 Brick, 9” x 4-1/2” x 1-1/4” w/Hole (see diagram) Pkg of 2 SRV436-0380 Y
21.3 Brick, 9" x 2-1/4”" x 1-1/4” Qty 2 req
21.4 Brick, 3" x 2-1/4” x 1-1/4” Qty 1 req
21.5 Brick, 6-3/4” x 4-1/2” Qty 7 req
21.6 Brick, 6-1/2” x 4-1/4” angled (see diagram) Qty 2 req
21.7 Brick, 9" x 2" x 1-1/4” Qty. 1 Req.
] Pkg of 1 832-0550
Brick, Uncut (Must specilfy size when ordering)
Pkg of 6 832-3040

Additional service part numbers appear on following page.




* Service Parts

Cumberland Gap

Beginning Manufacturing Date: Jan 2004
Ending Manufacturing Date: July 2014

0UADRA-FIRE

IMPORTANT: THIS IS DATED INFORMATION. Parts must be ordered from a dealer or [‘
distributor. Hearth and Home Technologies does not sell directly to consumers. Provide Stocked
model number and serial number when requesting service parts from your dealer or distributor. at Depot
ITEM DESCRIPTION COMMENTS PART NUMBER
Component Pack (Includes Baffle Diverter and Instructions, 2 Matte Black 7006-026
Leg Leveling Nuts & 2 Bolts, Touch-Up Paint, Owners Manual &
Warranty Card) Porcelain Mahogany | 7006-044
Diverter, Baffle - Required on all Horizontal Installations 7006-201
Leveling Assembly 7000-000
. Matte Black 812-0910
Paint Touch-Up ;
Porcelain Mahogany| 1-00-0014 Y
Glass Tabs Pkg of 12 832-0380
Screw, Pan Head Philips 8-32 X 3/8 (for Glass Tabs) | Pkg of 40 225-0500/40 Y
Knob Pkg of 2 32284/2 Y
Latch Ars 7004-160
Latch Block, Door 7006-203
Latch, Magnet SRV229-0631
Speed Control Only (Rheostat) 842-0370 Y
ACCESSORIES
Blower Assembly No longer available| 831-1701
Firescreen SCR-7006
Screen Handle SRV480-1320
Horizontal Heat Shield No longer available| HTSHLD-7006
Outside Air Kit No longer available | 831-1780
Front Cover 436-7000
Outside Air Collar Assembly 7033-039
Outside Air Shield SRV33271 Y
Rear Channel 436-7020
Rear Cover Plate 436-7030
Side Channels 436-7010
Liner Kit SRV7006-048
FASTENERS
Avk Rivnut Repair Kit - 1/4-20 & 3/8-16 Rivnut Tools RIVNUT-REPAIR Y
Bolt, Hex Head, 1/4-20 X 1 Pkg of 10 25221A/10 Y
Nut, Locking Door Handle Pkg of 24 226-0100/24 Y
Nut, Ser Flange Small 1/4-20 Pkg of 24 226-0130/24 Y
Screw, Flat Head Philips 8-32 X 1/2 Pkg of 10 832-0860 Y
Screw, Pan Head Philips 10-32 X 3/8 Pkg of 40 21799A/40 Y
Screw, Pan Head Philips 8-32 X 3/4 Pkg of 24 229-1100/24 Y
Screw, Sheet Metal #8 X 1/2 S-Grip Pkg of 40 12460/40 Y




